
Cls Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 24 Julien Briché FRA JSB Compétition FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 4 2 1:56.308 179.3

2 7 Aurélien Comte FRA DG Sport Compétition FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 3 2 1:56.754 0.446 0.446 178.6

3 55 Santiago Urrutia URU Team WRT URU Audi RS 3 LMS 5 3 1:57.132 0.824 0.378 178.0

4 14 Klim Gavrilov RUS VRC Team RUS Audi RS 3 LMS 5 4 1:57.241 0.933 0.109 177.8

5 111 Teddy Clairet FRA Team Clairet Sport FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 4 2 1:57.373 1.065 0.132 177.6

6 123 Daniel Lloyd GBR Brutal Fish Racing Team GBR Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 5 3 1:57.385 1.077 0.012 177.6

7 45 Gianni Morbidelli ITA WestCoast Racing ITA Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 5 3 1:57.386 1.078 0.001 177.6

8 16 Gilles Magnus BEL Comtoyou Racing BEL Audi RS 3 LMS 5 4 1:57.641 1.333 0.255 177.2

9 9 Josh Files GBR Target Competition GBR Hyundai i30 N TCR 6 4 1:57.729 1.421 0.088 177.1

10 88 Maxime Potty BEL Team WRT BEL Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 5 4 1:57.813 1.505 0.084 177.0

11 27 John Filippi FRA PCR Sport FRA CUPRA TCR 5 2 1:57.853 1.545 0.040 176.9

12 19 Andreas Bäckma SWE Target Competition SWE Hyundai i30 N TCR 4 3 1:57.891 1.583 0.038 176.8
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7 Aurélien Comte Peugeot 308 TCR

DG Sport Compétition

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:15:51.988 11:14:08.656 44.655 58.677 157.8 11:15:51.988

2 1:56.754 37.391 39.248 40.115 247.7 11:17:48.742

3 2:03.453 P 37.425 39.990 46.038 249.4 11:19:52.195

9 Josh Files Hyundai i30 N TCR

Target Competition

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:15:20.382 11:13:57.009 41.671 41.702 188.4 11:15:20.382

2 1:57.964 38.086 39.495 40.383 243.7 11:17:18.346

3 2:00.024 38.397 40.974 40.653 243.2 11:19:18.370

4 1:57.729 37.968 39.411 40.350 246.5 11:21:16.099

5 1:57.744 37.982 39.355 40.407 243.7 11:23:13.843

6 2:58.443 P 48.774 51.394 1:18.275 142.8 11:26:12.286

14 Klim Gavrilov Audi RS 3 LMS

VRC Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:16:05.342 11:14:16.075 47.874 1:01.393 161.6 11:16:05.342

2 1:58.080 37.956 39.873 40.251 243.7 11:18:03.422

3 1:57.568 37.897 39.403 40.268 247.7 11:20:00.990

4 1:57.241 37.791 39.288 40.162 251.7 11:21:58.231

5 2:16.530 P 37.808 41.400 57.322 249.4 11:24:14.761

16 Gilles Magnus Audi RS 3 LMS

Comtoyou Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:15:57.097 11:14:11.660 44.491 1:00.946 186.8 11:15:57.097

2 1:58.217 37.829 39.676 40.712 249.4 11:17:55.314

3 2:03.224 38.751 43.566 40.907 254.7 11:19:58.538

4 1:57.641 37.894 39.513 40.234 251.1 11:21:56.179

5 2:14.643 P 37.968 42.532 54.143 251.1 11:24:10.822

19 Andreas Bäckman Hyundai i30 N TCR

Target Competition

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:15:19.462 11:13:53.886 42.866 42.710 187.8 11:15:19.462

2 1:59.872 38.482 40.554 40.836 241.6 11:17:19.334

3 1:57.891 37.883 39.532 40.476 247.1 11:19:17.225

4 1:59.637 38.293 39.464 41.880 241.0 11:21:16.862

5 37.927 244.8

24 Julien Briché Peugeot 308 TCR

JSB Compétition

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:15:52.867 11:14:09.601 44.675 58.591 161.9 11:15:52.867

2 1:56.308 37.173 39.228 39.907 248.2 11:17:49.175

3 1:56.898 37.383 39.344 40.171 234.2 11:19:46.073

4 2:07.971 P 37.248 40.632 50.091 250.5 11:21:54.044

27 John Filippi CUPRA TCR

PCR Sport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:15:57.617 11:14:16.163 41.897 59.557 185.2 11:15:57.617

2 1:57.853 37.464 39.612 40.777 252.3 11:17:55.470

3 2:06.674 P 38.367 39.944 48.363 248.2 11:20:02.144

4 3:08.366 1:43.705 42.412 42.249 181.5 11:23:10.510

5 2:46.715 P 51.380 48.978 1:06.357 142.1 11:25:57.225

45 Gianni Morbidelli Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR

WestCoast Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:16:01.255 11:14:13.413 44.168 1:03.674 120.4 11:16:01.255

2 1:57.846 38.023 39.601 40.222 244.3 11:17:59.101

3 1:57.386 37.698 39.574 40.114 247.7 11:19:56.487

4 1:58.615 37.681 40.330 40.604 247.7 11:21:55.102

5 2:39.858 P 37.979 42.750 1:19.129 244.8 11:24:34.960

55 Santiago Urrutia Audi RS 3 LMS

Team WRT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:15:53.712 11:14:06.386 45.415 1:01.911 152.5 11:15:53.712

2 2:00.341 37.678 41.581 41.082 250.5 11:17:54.053

3 1:57.132 37.412 39.490 40.230 254.7 11:19:51.185

4 1:59.788 37.568 40.396 41.824 250.0 11:21:50.973

5 2:47.506 P 37.734 58.543 1:11.229 252.9 11:24:38.479

88 Maxime Potty Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR

Team WRT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:15:54.757 11:14:10.662 44.492 59.603 160.2 11:15:54.757

2 1:58.735 37.860 39.696 41.179 246.0 11:17:53.492

3 1:58.858 38.697 39.659 40.502 190.1 11:19:52.350

4 1:57.813 37.918 39.457 40.438 246.5 11:21:50.163

5 2:11.262 P 38.678 44.371 48.213 242.1 11:24:01.425

111 Teddy Clairet Peugeot 308 TCR

Team Clairet Sport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:17:50.372 11:16:00.873 51.539 57.960 129.0 11:17:50.372

2 1:57.373 37.647 39.353 40.373 240.0 11:19:47.745

3 1:58.194 37.581 39.588 41.025 247.1 11:21:45.939

4 2:41.349 P 54.948 46.829 59.572 142.4 11:24:27.288

123 Daniel Lloyd Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR

Brutal Fish Racing Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:15:58.643 11:14:08.129 48.228 1:02.286 150.2 11:15:58.643

2 1:58.282 37.814 39.863 40.605 249.4 11:17:56.925

3 1:57.385 37.380 39.606 40.399 251.1 11:19:54.310

4 1:57.492 37.640 39.688 40.164 250.0 11:21:51.802

5 2:26.461 P 45.157 44.747 56.557 198.1 11:24:18.263
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 24 Julien Briché 37.173 24 Julien Briché 39.228 24 Julien Briché 39.907 1 24 Julien Briché 1:56.308 1:56.308 1

2 12 Daniel Lloyd 37.380 7 Aurélien Comte 39.248 45 Gianni Morbidelli 40.114 2 7 Aurélien Comte 1:56.754 1:56.754 2

3 7 Aurélien Comte 37.391 14 Klim Gavrilov 39.288 7 Aurélien Comte 40.115 3 55 Santiago Urrutia 1:57.132 1:57.132 3

4 55 Santiago Urrutia 37.412 111 Teddy Clairet 39.353 14 Klim Gavrilov 40.162 4 123 Daniel Lloyd 1:57.150 1:57.385 6

5 27 John Filippi 37.464 9 Josh Files 39.355 123 Daniel Lloyd 40.164 5 14 Klim Gavrilov 1:57.241 1:57.241 4

6 11 Teddy Clairet 37.581 88 Maxime Potty 39.457 55 Santiago Urrutia 40.230 6 111 Teddy Clairet 1:57.307 1:57.373 5

7 45 Gianni Morbidelli 37.681 19 Andreas Bäckman 39.464 16 Gilles Magnus 40.234 7 45 Gianni Morbidelli 1:57.369 1:57.386 7

8 14 Klim Gavrilov 37.791 55 Santiago Urrutia 39.490 9 Josh Files 40.350 8 16 Gilles Magnus 1:57.576 1:57.641 8

9 16 Gilles Magnus 37.829 16 Gilles Magnus 39.513 111 Teddy Clairet 40.373 9 9 Josh Files 1:57.673 1:57.729 9

10 88 Maxime Potty 37.860 45 Gianni Morbidelli 39.574 88 Maxime Potty 40.438 10 88 Maxime Potty 1:57.755 1:57.813 10

11 19 Andreas Bäckman 37.883 123 Daniel Lloyd 39.606 19 Andreas Bäckman 40.476 11 19 Andreas Bäckman 1:57.823 1:57.891 12

12 9 Josh Files 37.968 27 John Filippi 39.612 27 John Filippi 40.777 12 27 John Filippi 1:57.853 1:57.853 11
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cls Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 24 Julien Briché FRA JSB Compétition FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 1:56.308 2 1:56.898 3 2:07.971 4

2 7 Aurélien Comte FRA DG Sport Compétition FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 1:56.754 2 2:03.453 3

3 55 Santiago Urrutia URU Team WRT URU Audi RS 3 LMS 1:57.132 3 1:59.788 4 2:00.341 2 2:47.506 5

4 14 Klim Gavrilov RUS VRC Team RUS Audi RS 3 LMS 1:57.241 4 1:57.568 3 1:58.080 2 2:16.530 5

5 111 Teddy Clairet FRA Team Clairet Sport FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 1:57.373 2 1:58.194 3 2:41.349 4

6 123 Daniel Lloyd GBR Brutal Fish Racing Team GBR Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 1:57.385 3 1:57.492 4 1:58.282 2 2:26.461 5

7 45 Gianni Morbidelli ITA WestCoast Racing ITA Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 1:57.386 3 1:57.846 2 1:58.615 4 2:39.858 5

8 16 Gilles Magnus BEL Comtoyou Racing BEL Audi RS 3 LMS 1:57.641 4 1:58.217 2 2:03.224 3 2:14.643 5

9 9 Josh Files GBR Target Competition GBR Hyundai i30 N TCR 1:57.729 4 1:57.744 5 1:57.964 2 2:00.024 3 2:58.443 6

10 88 Maxime Potty BEL Team WRT BEL Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 1:57.813 4 1:58.735 2 1:58.858 3 2:11.262 5

11 27 John Filippi FRA PCR Sport FRA CUPRA TCR 1:57.853 2 2:06.674 3 2:46.715 5 3:08.366 4

12 19 Andreas Bäckman SW
E

Target Competition SW
E

Hyundai i30 N TCR 1:57.891 3 1:59.637 4 1:59.872 2
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cls Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 16 Gilles Magnus BEL Comtoyou Racing BEL Audi RS 3 LMS 254.7 3 251.1 4 251.1 5 249.4 2 186.8 1 238.6

2 55 Santiago Urrutia URU Team WRT URU Audi RS 3 LMS 254.7 3 252.9 5 250.5 2 250.0 4 152.5 1 232.1

3 27 John Filippi FRA PCR Sport FRA CUPRA TCR 252.3 2 248.2 3 185.2 1 181.5 4 142.1 5 201.8

4 14 Klim Gavrilov RUS VRC Team RUS Audi RS 3 LMS 251.7 4 249.4 5 247.7 3 243.7 2 161.6 1 230.8

5 123 Daniel Lloyd GBR Brutal Fish Racing Team GBR Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 251.1 3 250.0 4 249.4 2 198.1 5 150.2 1 219.7

6 24 Julien Briché FRA JSB Compétition FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 250.5 4 248.2 2 234.2 3 161.9 1 223.7

7 7 Aurélien Comte FRA DG Sport Compétition FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 249.4 3 247.7 2 157.8 1 218.3

8 45 Gianni Morbidelli ITA WestCoast Racing ITA Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 247.7 3 247.7 4 244.8 5 244.3 2 120.4 1 221.0

9 19 Andreas Bäckman SW
E

Target Competition SW
E

Hyundai i30 N TCR 247.1 3 244.8 5 241.6 2 241.0 4 187.8 1 232.5

10 111 Teddy Clairet FRA Team Clairet Sport FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 247.1 3 240.0 2 142.4 4 129.0 1 189.6

11 9 Josh Files GBR Target Competition GBR Hyundai i30 N TCR 246.5 4 243.7 2 243.7 5 243.2 3 188.4 1 233.1

12 88 Maxime Potty BEL Team WRT BEL Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 246.5 4 246.0 2 242.1 5 190.1 3 160.2 1 217.0
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Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Time Km/h

2 11:17:18.346 7:18.346 9 Josh Files GBR Target Competition GBR Hyundai i30 N TCR 1:57.964 176.7

2 11:17:48.742 7:48.742 7 Aurélien Comte FRA DG Sport Compétition FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 1:56.754 178.6

2 11:17:49.175 7:49.175 24 Julien Briché FRA JSB Compétition FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 1:56.308 179.3
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Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Km/h Session

55 Santiago Urrutia URU Team WRT URU Audi RS 3 LMS 254.7 Free Practice - 2

16 Gilles Magnus BEL Comtoyou Racing BEL Audi RS 3 LMS 254.7 Free Practice - 2

24 Julien Briché FRA JSB Compétition FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 253.5 Free Practice - 2

22 Josh Burdon AUS Brutal Fish Racing Team AUS Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 253.5 Qualifying - 1

30 Luca Filippi ITA BRC Racing Team ITA Hyundai i30 N TCR 252.9 Free Practice - 2

27 John Filippi FRA PCR Sport FRA CUPRA TCR 252.9 Free Practice - 2

70 Mat’o Homola SVK Target Competition SVK Hyundai i30 N TCR 251.7 Free Practice - 1

25 Natan Bihel FRA M Racing FRA Hyundai i30 N TCR 251.7 Free Practice - 2

34 Stian Paulsen NOR Stian Paulsen Racing NOR CUPRA TCR 251.7 Free Practice - 2

8 Luca Engstler GER M1RA Motorsport GER Hyundai i30 N TCR 251.7 Free Practice - 2

7 Aurélien Comte FRA DG Sport Compétition FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 251.7 Qualifying - 1

14 Klim Gavrilov RUS VRC Team RUS Audi RS 3 LMS 251.7 Qualifying - 2

85 Guilherme Salas BRA Vukovic Motorsport BRA Renault Mégane RS 251.1 Free Practice - 2

112 Jimmy Clairet FRA Team Clairet Sport FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 251.1 Qualifying - 1

123 Daniel Lloyd GBR Brutal Fish Racing Team GBR Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 251.1 Qualifying - 2

17 Martin Ryba SVK Brutal Fish Racing Team SVK Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 250.5 Free Practice - 1

12 Nelson Panciatici FRA M Racing FRA Hyundai i30 N TCR 250.5 Free Practice - 2

10 Viktor Davidovski MKD PSS Racing Team MKD Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 250.5 Qualifying - 1

15 Sami Taoufik MAR Comtoyou Racing MAR Audi RS 3 LMS 250.0 Qualifying - 1

45 Gianni Morbidelli ITA WestCoast Racing ITA Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 249.4 Free Practice - 1

9 Josh Files GBR Target Competition GBR Hyundai i30 N TCR 249.4 Free Practice - 1

23 Tamás Tenke HUN Zengő Motorsport HUN CUPRA TCR 249.4 Free Practice - 1

111 Teddy Clairet FRA Team Clairet Sport FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 249.4 Qualifying - 1

96 Abdulla Ali Al-Kh QAT QMMF Racing by PCR Sport QAT CUPRA TCR 249.4 Qualifying - 1

88 Maxime Potty BEL Team WRT BEL Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 248.8 Free Practice - 2

58 Dominik Bauman AUT Target Competition AUT Hyundai i30 N TCR 248.8 Free Practice - 2

18 Paul Ip Kung Chi HKG Brutal Fish Racing Team HKG Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 248.2 Qualifying - 1

26 Jessica Bäckman SWE Target Competition SWE Hyundai i30 N TCR 248.2 Qualifying - 1

21 Marie Baus-Copp FRA JSB Compétition FRA CUPRA TCR 247.7 Free Practice - 2

117 Albert Legutko POL Legutko Racing – ADAC Berlin POL Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 247.7 Free Practice - 2

46 Olli Kangas FIN WestCoast Racing FIN Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 247.1 Free Practice - 2

19 Andreas Bäckma SWE Target Competition SWE Hyundai i30 N TCR 247.1 Qualifying - 2

91 Grigoriy Burlutski RUS Carville Racing RUS Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 245.4 Free Practice - 2
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27 John Filippi Cupra PCR Sport

CUPRA TCR

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 11:19:56.152 11:19:56.152 11:21:04.802 1:08.650 1:08.650
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Cls Nº Driver Nat Team Nat Vehicle Laps Qualifying - 1 Qualifying - 2 Best Gap Interval Km/h

1 24 Julien Briché FRA JSB Compétition FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 11 1:56.547 6 1:56.308 2 1:56.308 179.3

2 7 Aurélien Comte FRA DG Sport Compétition FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 11 1:56.732 7 1:56.754 2 1:56.732 0.424 0.424 178.6

3 55 Santiago Urrutia URU Team WRT URU Audi RS 3 LMS 15 1:57.358 9 1:57.132 3 1:57.132 0.824 0.400 178.0

4 27 John Filippi FRA PCR Sport FRA CUPRA TCR 14 1:57.135 8 1:57.853 2 1:57.135 0.827 0.003 178.0

5 14 Klim Gavrilov RUS VRC Team RUS Audi RS 3 LMS 13 1:57.371 6 1:57.241 4 1:57.241 0.933 0.106 177.8

6 111 Teddy Clairet FRA Team Clairet Sport FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 13 1:57.417 4 1:57.373 2 1:57.373 1.065 0.132 177.6

7 123 Daniel Lloyd GBR Brutal Fish Racing Team GBR Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 14 1:57.977 7 1:57.385 3 1:57.385 1.077 0.012 177.6

8 45 Gianni Morbidelli ITA WestCoast Racing ITA Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 14 1:57.910 6 1:57.386 3 1:57.386 1.078 0.001 177.6

9 16 Gilles Magnus BEL Comtoyou Racing BEL Audi RS 3 LMS 15 1:57.672 6 1:57.641 4 1:57.641 1.333 0.255 177.2

10 9 Josh Files GBR Target Competition GBR Hyundai i30 N TCR 16 1:57.661 8 1:57.729 4 1:57.661 1.353 0.020 177.2

11 88 Maxime Potty BEL Team WRT BEL Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 15 1:57.970 7 1:57.813 4 1:57.813 1.505 0.152 177.0

12 19 Andreas Bäckman SW
E

Target Competition SW
E

Hyundai i30 N TCR 14 1:57.947 8 1:57.891 3 1:57.891 1.583 0.078 176.8

13 112 Jimmy Clairet FRA Team Clairet Sport FRA Peugeot 308 TCR 9 1:58.029 4 1:58.029 1.721 0.138 176.6

14 22 Josh Burdon AUS Brutal Fish Racing Team AUS Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 9 1:58.029 8 1:58.029 1.721 0.000 176.6

15 30 Luca Filippi ITA BRC Racing Team ITA Hyundai i30 N TCR 10 1:58.098 7 1:58.098 1.790 0.069 176.5

16 15 Sami Taoufik MAR Comtoyou Racing MAR Audi RS 3 LMS 10 1:58.147 6 1:58.147 1.839 0.049 176.5

17 8 Luca Engstler GER M1RA Motorsport GER Hyundai i30 N TCR 9 1:58.236 5 1:58.236 1.928 0.089 176.3

18 70 Mat’o Homola SVK Target Competition SVK Hyundai i30 N TCR 10 1:58.420 8 1:58.420 2.112 0.184 176.1

19 10 Viktor Davidovski MKD PSS Racing Team MKD Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 7 1:58.445 4 1:58.445 2.137 0.025 176.0

20 96 Abdulla Ali Al-Khelaifi QAT QMMF Racing by PCR Sport QAT CUPRA TCR 11 1:58.450 9 1:58.450 2.142 0.005 176.0

21 12 Nelson Panciatici FRA M Racing FRA Hyundai i30 N TCR 8 1:58.501 2 1:58.501 2.193 0.051 175.9

22 25 Natan Bihel FRA M Racing FRA Hyundai i30 N TCR 9 1:58.519 5 1:58.519 2.211 0.018 175.9

23 34 Stian Paulsen NOR Stian Paulsen Racing NOR CUPRA TCR 8 1:58.558 7 1:58.558 2.250 0.039 175.9

24 58 Dominik Baumann AUT Target Competition AUT Hyundai i30 N TCR 10 1:58.560 9 1:58.560 2.252 0.002 175.9

25 91 Grigoriy Burlutskiy RUS Carville Racing RUS Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 10 1:58.897 5 1:58.897 2.589 0.337 175.4

26 23 Tamás Tenke HUN Zengő Motorsport HUN CUPRA TCR 10 1:59.074 7 1:59.074 2.766 0.177 175.1

27 46 Olli Kangas FIN WestCoast Racing FIN Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 10 1:59.113 7 1:59.113 2.805 0.039 175.0

28 26 Jessica Bäckman SW
E

Target Competition SW
E

Hyundai i30 N TCR 10 1:59.181 9 1:59.181 2.873 0.068 174.9

29 85 Guilherme Salas BRA Vukovic Motorsport BRA Renault Mégane RS 2 1:59.335 2 1:59.335 3.027 0.154 174.7

30 21 Marie Baus-Coppens FRA JSB Compétition FRA CUPRA TCR 9 2:00.297 7 2:00.297 3.989 0.962 173.3

31 17 Martin Ryba SVK Brutal Fish Racing Team SVK Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 11 2:00.433 9 2:00.433 4.125 0.136 173.1

32 117 Albert Legutko POL Legutko Racing – ADAC Berlin POL Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 10 2:01.012 2 2:01.012 4.704 0.579 172.3

33 18 Paul Ip Kung Ching HKG Brutal Fish Racing Team HKG Honda Civic Type R FK7 TCR 9 2:02.944 5 2:02.944 6.636 1.932 169.6

CAR 55 TIME  2:01.669 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T4

Published at:.......................
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